ORGANIC REACTIONS MECHANISMS GROUP

Following the annual general meeting of the Organic Reactions Mechanisms Group (ORMG)
of The Royal Society of Chemistry on 5th January 1988, membership of the ORMG will be
open to non-members of the RSC from 1989. This initiative by the ORMG is intended to
widen its membership to all those interested in its subject area: experimental and theoretical
investigations into mechanisms of reactions and reactivity of organic compounds including
reactive intermediates and biologically important molecules. For further details and informa-
tion during 1988, please contact the secretary/treasurer of the ORMG: Dr. H. Maskill,
Department of Chemistry, University of Stirling, Stirling FK9 4LA, Scotland.






ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKBH(7) 1111-1376(1988)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Perkin Transactions Il

Physical Organic Chemistry

1t

1117

1123

1129

1135

1139

1145

1151

1157

1161

1165

1169

1173

1179

1183

CONTENTS

A kinetic study of the oxidation of indigo carmine with acidic bromate Sreekantha B. Jonnalagadda, Reuben H. Simoyi,
and Gerald K. Muthakia

Formation of reducing radicals on radiolysis of glutathione and some related compounds in aqueous solution Trygve
E. Eriksen and Gunilla Fransson

Electronic effect, steric hindrance, and anchimeric assistance in oxidation of sulphides. Neighbouring-group participation
through sulphur—oxygen non-bonded interaction Ferenc Ruff and Arpad Kucsman

Kinetic evidence for the occurrence of a stepwise mechanism in the aminolysis of N-ethoxycarbonylphthalimide
Mohammad Niyaz Khan

Dienone—phenol rearrangement mechanism of 8,8-dimethyl- and 6,8,8-trimethyl-naphthalene-1,4,5(8 H)-triones in acetic
anhydride solution Candelaria Goycoolea, José G. Santos, and Jaime A. Valderrama

Hydrogen-bonding pathways affecting chemical reactivity of mandelylasparagine and related compounds Elena
Gaggelli, Gianni Valensin, Giorgio Adembri, Angela M. Celli, Mirella Scotton, and Alessandro Sega

Imines and derivatives. Part 20. N-Phosphinoyloxaziridines: synthesis and structural characterisation by nuclear mag-
netic resonance spectroscopy and a crystal structure of 3-(4-chlorophenyl)-2-(diphenylphosphinoyl)oxaziridine Derek
R. Boyd, John F. Malone, M. Rosaleen McGuckin, W. Brian Jennings, Mark Rutherford, and Barahman M. Saket

Preparation and solid state characterization of the 7,7,8,8-tetracyano-p-quinodimethanide salt of the bis(triphenyl-
phosphoranylidinium) cation: (PPN),(TCNQ)3;(MeCN), Martin R. Bryce, Munir M. Ahmad, Richard H. Friend, David
Obertelli, Shirley A. Fairhurst, and Jerry N. Winter

Studies of tertiary amine oxides. Part 13. Solvent effects on the rate of thermal rearrangement of N-(2,4-dinitrophenyl)-
piperidine N-oxide Adbul-Hussain Khuthier, Salim Y. Hanna, and Khawla Y. Al-Mallah

13C Nuclear magnetic resonance study of the protonation of 2,2,4-trimethyl-1,59-triazacyclododecane Rajumati Bhula
and David C. Weatherburn

Ionization equilibria of harmol and harmalol in concentrated hydroxide solutions Manuel Balén-Almeida, Mariq A.
Muiioz-Perez, M. Carmen Carmona-Guzman, and Jose Hidalgo-Toledo

Meisenheimer-type adducts from thiophene derivatives. Part 4. Reaction of sodium methoxide with 2-methoxy-5-methyl-
3-nitrothiophene in methanol Giovanni Consiglio, Caterina Arnone, Fiammetta Ferroni, Renato Noto, and Fernando
Sancassan

Role of the carboxy proton in heterogeneous electron transfer to o-nitrobenzoic acid  E. Brillas, Giuseppe Farnia, Maria G.
Severin, and Elio Vianello,

The pentacyanonitrosylferrate ion. Part 3. Reaction with the carbanion of ethyl cyanoacetate Anthony R. Butler,
Adrianne M. Calsy, and Christopher Glidewell

Homolytic reactions of ligated boranes. Part 8. Electron spin resonance studies of radicals derived from ligated alkyl-
boranes Vikram Paul and Brian P. Roberts

ii



1195

1201

1209

1213

1219

1225

1231

1237

1247

1251

1259

1263

1269

1275

1281

1287

1291
1297

1303

1309

1313

1319

1325

1329

CONTENTS

Homolytic reactions of ligated boranes. Part 9. Overall addition of alkanes to electron-deficient alkenes by a radical
chain mechanism Jehan A. Baban and Brian P. Roberts

The role of the 2-methyl substituent in governing stereoselective formation of the E isomer in the synthesis of 4-hydr-
oxy-2-methyltamoxifen (1-{4-[2-(dimethylamino)ethoxy]phenyl}-1-(4-hydroxy-2-methylphenyl)-2-phenylbut-1-ene)
Raymond McCague, On-Tai Leung, Michael Jarman, Reiko Kuroda, Stephen Neidle, and Gordon Webster

The role of internal reorganization in the intramolecular electron exchange of radical anions of disubstituted benzenes
Sebastiio J. Formosinho

Cyclization of substituted 2’-hydroxychalcones to flavanones. Solvent and isotope effects Jorge J. P. Furlong and
N. Sbarbati Nudelman

Menchutkin reactions of bicyclic aliphatic amines and of pyridine derivatives with methyl iodide. Extended Bronsted
treatments and isokinetic relationships in acetonitrile-methanol Yasuhiko Kondo, Rydichi Uematsu, Yoshinobu
Nakamura, and Shigekazu Kusabayashi

Stereochemisty of sulphur organic compounds. Part 2. Synthesis and conformational analysis of cis- and trans-2-
methoxy-5-methylthio derivatives of oxane Felipe Alcudia, José Manuel Llera, José L. Garcia Ruano, and Jestis H.
Rodriguez

Electrochemical oxidation of [ 1]benzothieno[3,2-]indole Guiseppe Casalbore-Miceli, Giancarlo Beggiato, Salvatore S.
Emmi, Alessandro Geri, Benito Righetti, and Sergio Daolio

Hydrophobic vitamin B,,. Part 6. Carbon-skeleton rearrangement via formation of host-guest complexes derived from
an ‘octopus’ azaparacyclophane and hydrophobic vitamin B, derivatives: a novel holoenzyme model system Yukito
Murakami, Yoshio Hisaeda, Jun-ichi Kikuchi, Teruhisa Ohno, Masashi Suzuki, Yoshihisa Matsuda, and Takeo Matsuura

Novel reactions of carbon suboxide. Part 8. Kinetic study of the reaction with substituted 2-hydroxybenzaldehyde
oximes Leonardo Bonsignore, Giuseppe Loy, Mario Secci, Salvatore Cabiddu, and Gioanna Gelli

New trigonal lattice hosts: stoicheiometric crystal inclusions of laterally trisubstituted benzenes—X-ray crystal structure
of 1,3,5-tris-(4-carboxyphenyl)benzene-dimethylformamide Edwin Weber, Manfred Hecker, Erich Koepp, Wolfgang
Orlia, Matyas Czugler, and Ingeborg Csoregh

Electron spin resonance study of radicals derived from cyclic hydrazides M. Céandida B. L. Shohoji, Hordcio M. Novais,
and Bernardo J. Herold

The mechanism of the collision-induced loss of methane from the trimethylsilyl negative ion John C. Sheldon, John H.
Bowie, and Peter C. H. Eichinger

Conformational analysis. Part 11. A theoretical and nuclear magnetic resonance lanthanide induced shift (LIS) study of
the conformation of a-tetralone Raymond J. Abraham and M. Secundino Lucas

Photochromic formazans: Raman spectra, X-ray crystal structures, and *3C magnetic resonance spectra of the orange
and red isomers of 3-ethyl-1,5-diphenylformazan Gary R. Burns, Christopher W. Cunningham, and Vickie McKee

Formation of aryliodine(i) derivatives in the nitration of aryl iodides in acetic anhydride Gordon W. Bushnell, Alfred
Fischer, and Prabha N. Ibrahim

Nitrogen bridgehead compounds. Part 73. Ring transformation of nitrogen bridgehead ring systems Istvin Hermecz,
Lelle Vasvéri-Debreczy, and K&lmén Simon

Towards stable distonic radical anions: a theoretical study Kuruvilla Pius and Jayaraman Chandrasekhar

20—1c* Three-electron bonded radical cations from alkylthio(halogeno)alkanes Elke Anklam, Hari Mohan, and Klaus-
Dieter Asmus

Identification of the products resulting from the direct effects of y-radiation of thymidine Anthony A. Shaw, Lucienne
Voituriez, Jean Cadet, Silvano Gregoli, and Martyn C. R. Symons

Properties of hydrogen bonds in substituted 5,8-dihydroxy-14-naphthoquinones and 1.4-dihydroxy-9,10-anthra-
quinones; kinetics of the reactions of the monoanions with hydroxide ion and buffers in dimethyl sulphoxide-water
mixtures Frank Hibbert and Karen J. Spiers

The effect of chemical modification on the solution structure of derivatives of substance P: nuclear magnetic resonance study
of substituted and retro-inverso analogues Gennaro Esposito, Luigi Settembri, Giuseppe C. Viscomi, and Neri Niccolai

Determinations of reactivity by molecular orbital theory. Part 52. Theoretical studies of solvent effects on the de-
carboxylation of 2-cyanoacetic acid Ikchoon Lee, Jeoung Ki Cho, and Bon-Su Lee

Reactivity in reverse micelles: acid-catalysed hydrolysis of para-substituted benzaldehyde diethyl acetals Bernard Boyer,
Rafik Kalfat, Gerard Lamaty, and Jean Pierre Roque

Electron-gain and electron-loss centres derived from chloro amines Harish Chandra, Antoinette Bathgate, John R.
Malpass, Richard E. Moss, and Martyn C. R. Symons



CONTENTS

1333

1339

1345

1353

1359

1365

1371

Kinetics of the reactions of nitro-substituted N-alkylacetanilides with sodium methoxide in methanol Shizen Sekiguchi,
Chika Miyazaki, and Masayuki Motegi

Nitrosation by alkyl nitriles. Part 2. Kinetics of reactions in aqueous acid solution with isopropyl and t-butyl nitrites
Michael J. Crookes and D. Lyn H. Williams

Primary kinetic isotope effects in hydride transfer: experimental studies of intramolecular hydride migration and ab
initio molecular orbital calculations of model systems Ian H. Hillier, Stephen Smith, Stephen C. Mason, Stephen N.
Whittleton, C. Ian F. Watt, and Julie Willis

Nucleophilic substitution at trigonal carbon. Part 4. Substituent effects in the reactions of aliphatic acyl chlorides with
methanol and phenol in acetonitrile Dennis N. Kevill and Chang-Bae Kim

A kinetic—electron spin resonance study of the self-reactions of some aromatic and aliphatic sulphonyl radicals and
aromatic sulphinyl radicals John E. Bennett, George Brunton, Bruce C. Gilbert, and Peter E. Whittall

Nuclear magnetic resonance spectra of porphyrins. Part 33. Ring currents in nickel(i1) hydroporphyrins derived from
anhydromesorhodoporphyrin XV Raymond J. Abraham, Craig J. Medforth, Kathryn E. Mansfield, Daniel J. Simpson,
and Kevin M. Smith

Homolytic rearrangements of bicyclo[2.2.0]Jhexane and bicyclo[3.2.0]Jheptane John C. Walton



AUTHOR INDEX

Abraham, Raymond J., 1269, 1365
Adembri, Giorgio, 1139
Ahmad, Munir M., 1151
Alcudia, Felipe, 1225
Al-Mallah, Khawla Y., 1157
Anklam, Elke, 1297
Arnone, Caterina, 1169
Asmus, Klaus-Dieter, 1297
Baban, Jehan A., 1195
Balon-Almeida, Manuel, 1165
Bathgate, Antoinette, 1329
Beggiato, Giancarlo, 1231
Bennett, John E., 1359
Bhula, Rajumati, 1161
Bonsignore, Leonardo, 1247
Bowie, John H., 1263
Boyd, Derek R., 1145
Boyer, Bernard, 1325
Brillas, E., 1173
Brunton, George, 1359
Bryce, Martin R., 1151
Burns, Gary R., 1275
Bushnell, Gordon W., 1281
Butler, Anthony R., 1179
Cabiddu, Salvatore, 1247
Cadet, Jean, 1303
Calsy, Adrianne M., 1179
Carmona-Guzman, M. Carmen,
1165
Casalbore-Miceli, Guiseppe, 1231
Celli, Angela M., 1139
Chandra, Harish, 1329
Chandrasekhar, Jayaraman, 1291
Cho, Jeoung Ki, 1319
Consiglio, Giovanni, 1169
Crookes, Michael J., 1339
Csoregh, Ingeborg, 1251
Cunningham, Christopher W.,
1275
Czugler, Matyas, 1251
Daolio, Sergio, 1231

Eichinger, Peter C. H., 1263
Emmi, Salvatore S., 1231
Eriksen, Trygve E., 1117
Esposito, Gennaro, 1313
Fairhurst, Shirley A., 1151
Farnia, Giuseppe, 1173
Ferroni, Fiammetta, 1169
Fischer, Alfred, 1281
Formosinho, Sebastido J., 1209
Fransson, Gunilla, 1117
Friend, Richard H., 1151
Furlong, Jorge J. P., 1213
Garcia Ruano, José C., 1225
Gaggelli, Elena, 1139
Gelli, Gioanna, 1247
Geri, Alessandro, 1231
Gilbert, Bruce C., 1359
Glidewell, Christopher, 1179
Goycoolea, Candelaria, 1135
Gregoli, Silvano, 1303
Hanna, Salim Y., 1157
Hecker, Manfred, 1251
Hermecz, Istvan, 1287
Herold, Bernardo J., 1259
Hibbert, Frank, 1309
Hidalgo-Toledo, Jose, 1165
Hillier, Ian H., 1345
Hisaeda, Yoshio, 1237
Ibrahim, Prabha N., 1281
Jarman, Michael, 1201
Jennings, W. Brian, 1145
Jonnalagadda, Sreekantha B.,
1111
Kalfat, Rafik, 1325
Kevill, Dennis N., 1353
Khan, Mohammad Niyaz, 1129
Khuthier, Adbul-Hussain, 1157
Kikuchi, Jun-ichi, 1237
Kim, Chang-Bae, 1353
Koepp, Erich, 1251
Kondo, Yasuhiko, 1219

Kucsman, Arpéd, 1123
Kuroda, Reiko, 1201
Kusabayashi, Shigekazu, 1219
Lamaty, Gerard, 1325

Lee, Bon-Su, 1319

Lee, Ikchoon, 1319

Leung, On-Tai, 1201

Llera, José Manuel, 1225
Loy, Giuseppe, 1247

Lucas, M. Secundino, 1269
Malone, John F., 1145
Malpass, John R., 1329
Mansfield, Kathryn E., 1365
Mason, Stephen C., 1345
Matsuda, Yoshihisa, 1237
Matsuura, Takeo, 1237
McCague, Raymond, 1201
McGuckin, M. Rosaleen, 1145
McKee, Vickie, 1275
Medforth, Craig J., 1365
Miyazaki, Chika, 1333
Mohan, Hari, 1297

Moss, Richard E., 1329
Motegi, Masayuki, 1333
Munoz-Perez, Mariq A., 1165
Murakami, Yukito, 1237
Muthakia, Gerald K., 1111
Nakamura, Yoshinobu, 1219
Neidle, Stephen, 1201
Niccolai, Neri, 1313

Noto, Renato, 1169

Novais, Horacio M., 1259
Nudelman, N. Sbarbati, 1213
Obertelli, David, 1151
Ohno, Teruhisa, 1237

Orlia, Wolfgang, 1251

Paul, Vikram, 1183

Pius, Kuruvilla, 1291
Righetti, Benito, 1231
Roberts, Brian P., 1183, 1195
Rodriguez, Jests H., 1225

Roque, Jean Pierre, 1325
Ruff, Ferenc, 1123
Rutherford, Mark, 1145
Saket, Barahman M., 1145
Sancassan, Fernando, 1169
Santos, José G., 1135
Scotton, Mirella, 1139

Secci, Mario, 1247

Sega, Alessandro, 1139
Sekiguchi, Shizen, 1333
Settembri, Luigi, 1313
Severin, Maria G., 1173
Shaw, Anthony A., 1303
Sheldon, John C., 1263
Shohoji, M. Candida B. L., 1259
Simon, Kalman, 1287
Simoyi, Reuben H., 1111
Simpson, Daniel J., 1365
Smith, Kevin M., 1365
Smith, Stephen, 1345

Spiers, Karen J., 1309
Suzuki, Masashi, 1237
Symons, Martyn C. R., 1303, 1329
Uematsu, Ryoichi, 1219
Valderrama, Jaime A., 1135
Valensin, Gianni, 1139
Vasvari-Debreczy, Lelle, 1287
Vianello, Elio, 1173

Viscomi, Giuseppe C., 1313
Voituriez, Lucienne, 1303
Watlton, John C., 1371

Watt, C.Ian F., 1345
Weatherburn, David C., 1161
Weber, Edwin, 1251
Webster, Gordon, 1201
Whittall, Peter E., 1359
Whittleton, Stephen N., 1345
Williams, D. Lyn H., 1339
Willis, Julie, 1345

Winter, Jerry N., 1151

NOTE: an asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is
to receive any correspondence.

vi



